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INVEMTQRV

OF THE
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA, 

PUBLIC LIBRARY COLLECTION

Manuscript Collection 

Ms 129

(Manuscript Accession 543)

Special Collections Department 
James E. Morrow Library 
Marshall University 

Huntington, West Virginia 
1992

Scope and Content: Material transferred from the Cabell Co. 
public library includes original letters and other manuscript 
items. The bulk of the collection consists of photograph and 
glass plate slide views of local buildings. 



Box 1 Manuscript and Printed I terns Fds 1-li

Box

Fd 1 Callie Barnett letter, ca. 1975(?) 3 items
Fd 2 Patricia Burton correspondence, 1983-1984 2 items
Fd 3 Cabell Co., Va., complaints, 1848,1849 2 items
Fd 4 Deeds, 1914-1915 2 items
Fd 5 Hall family papers, photographs, 1894-1906 6 items
Fd 6 Huntington Board of Park Commissioners Minutes 

1927 Nov. 2 [Memorial Boulevard, Arch] 9
1 item

Fd 7 Layman family papers, 1912-1926 10 items
Fd 8 Manuscript verse, A.L. Hughes 6 items
Fd 9 Memoranda books; Buyandotte Savings & Loan 3 items
Fd 10 Frederick Way typed letter signed 1 item
Fd 11 Newspaper clipping 1 item

Photographs and Negatives Fds 1-16
Fd 1 Blanchard, Joe 1 item
Fd 2 Bridges 2 items
Fd 3 BuiIdings 6 items
Fd 4 Buildings, domestic 18 items
Fd '5 Flood pictures [Huntington] 5 items
Fd 6 “Gallipolis in 1791" [photo of engraving] 1 item
Fd 7 International Nickel Company, [1926?] 1 i tern
Fd 8 Maps [photos of printed maps] 3 items
Fd 9 Montages of Huntington scenes 2 items
Fd 10 Newspaper: The Democratic Banner, 1875 1 item
Fd 11 Newspaper; The Buyandotte Herald..., 1855 1 item
Fd 12 Steamboat Kentuck 2 items
Fd 13 Street scenes, [Huntington] 3 items
Fd 14 Unidentified female ; with negative 2 items
Fd 15 Unidentified persons 27 items
Fd 16 Copy Negatives; 1913 Flood, Thomas Studio 6 items



Box 3 Victor Animatograph Company Glass Slides 67 items
These are 9x7 cm. black and white qlass slides mounted in 10x8.5
cm. cardboard mounts, identified 
Item No.
1
17
18

19
20
25
26 
66 
67 
70 
79 
84
125
126
129
130
131 
137
143
144 
156 
159

and numbered.
Description
C. P. Huntington
The Bostona [steamer]
The Huntington Bicycle Club, 
1883
Suspension Bridge, Buyandotte 
First Electric Street car 
Fire Department 
Flood, 1884
Third Ave. 10th St. Looking W
Miss Nellie Huntington
Mrs. W. H. Lyons
13th St. from Oley School
First M.E. Church
Str Fannie Dugan
J. W. Verlander's Store
Florentine Hotel
Fountain Drug Store
Advertiser Office
Dr. R. E. Vickers
Old Mill - Symmes Creek
Northcott & Buffington
W. H. H. Holswade
Dr. R. E. Vickers' residence



Box
161
178
197
199
202
205
212
216
224
225
229
234
247
250
268
271
275
284
291
292
296
299
302
349
351

con tinued Victor Animatograpn Glass Slides
Fourth Ave School 
Res T. S. Garland 
Fourth Ave School 
Gabel 1 Co. jail 
Str Bonanza
Flag Raising— Oley School 
Early Street Car 
hiller Supply Co. 
[Unidentified Group]
Judge Thomas H. Harvey 
W. H. Newcomb 
Thomas H. Harvey 
[3d Ave ?]
[Street corner]
Circus parade up 3d Ave. 
[Interior of steamer?] 
Guyandotte mill stack 
Yard Engine
3d Ave East from 9th St. 
Huntington Water Works 
"Valentine & Newcomb..." 
"Marshall College..." 
"Proctor's new studio..." 
Peter Buffington
C. W. Campbe11



Box
363
373
376
382

389
395
404
418
459
490

540

561

563
564
566
577
616
627
630

631

continued Victor Animatograph Glass Slides
1913 Flood, 3d Ave bet. 9-10 St
Crider's Drug Store
Cabell County Courthouse
□ley Buffington Holderby 
Douglas Firs Ward School
First Congregational [church]
[Barber shop interior]
J. K. Oney
Str Bostona
J. H. Long
First Streetcar 3d Ave & 10th 
St.
Miss Lue Pollard Mrs E. W. 
Morrow
4th Ave bet 10-llth Sts - Mrs. 
Layne 1880
C. P. Huntington statue
Unveiling statue 
Grass plot C&O depot 
Marshall College [1870-1896]
3d Ave W from lith St 1889 
B&O depot 1894
W.J. Bryan speaking, Court 
house grounds 1900
Guyandotte suspension bridge 
1898

4



Box 4 Fds 1-22Prints from Glass Slides 
These are 8x10 black and

Fd 1 #1S

Fd 1-A #20 
Fd 2 #25 
Fd 3 #67 
Fd 4 #84 
Fd 5 #137 
Fd 6 #143

Fd 7 #144 
Fd a #159 
Fd 9 #161 
Fd 10 #197 
Fd 10-A #212 
Fd 11 #229 
Fd 12 #234 
Fd 13 #271 
Fd 14 #382

Fd 15 #389 
Fd 16 #418 
Fd 17 #540

Fd 18 #561

white glossy copy photographs.

The Huntington Bicycle Club, 
1883
First Electric Street Car
Fire Department
Miss Nellie Huntington
First M.E. Church
Dr. R. E. Vickers
Old Mill - Symffies Creek (2 
items)
Northcott & Buffington
Dr. R. E. Vickers' residence
Fourth Ave School
Fourth Ave School
Early Street Car
W. H. Newcomb
Thomas H. Harvey
[Interior of steamer?]
Dley Buffington Holderby
Douglas Firs Ward School
First Congregational [church]
Str Bostona
Miss Lue Pollard Mrs E. W. 
Morrow
4th Ave bet 10-llth Sts - Mrs. 
Layne 1880

5

Fd 19 #563 C.P. Huntington statue



Box 4, continued: Prints from Glass Slides

Fd 20 #566 Grass plot C&O depot
Fd 21 #627 B&O depot 1894
Fd 22 #630 W.J. Bryan speaking, 

house grounds 1900

6

Court
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