Marshall University

Marshall Digital Scholar

Guides to Manuscript Collections

Search Our Collections

1992

0543: Cabell County Public Library Collection, 1848-1984

Marshall University Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://mds.marshall.edu/sc_finding_aids



Part of the Photography Commons, and the Public History Commons

Recommended Citation

Cabell County Public Library Collection, 1848-1984, Accession No. 1992/02.0543, Special Collections Department, Marshall University, Huntington, WV.

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by the Search Our Collections at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Guides to Manuscript Collections by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, beachgr@marshall.edu.

INVENTORY

OF THE

CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA,

PUBLIC LIBRARY COLLECTION

Manuscript Collection

Ms 129

(Manuscript Accession 543)

Scope and Content: Material transferred from the Cabell Co. public library includes original letters and other manuscript items. The bulk of the collection consists of photograph and glass plate slide views of local buildings.

Special Collections Department James E. Morrow Library Marshall University Huntington, West Virginia 1992

Вох	1	٢	Manuscript and Printed Items	Fds 1-li
	Fd	1	Callie Barnett letter, ca. 1975(?)	3 items
	Fd	2	Patricia Burton correspondence, 1983-1984	2 items
	Fd	3	Cabell Co., Va., complaints, 1848,1849	2 items
	Fd		Deeds, 1914-1915	2 items
	Fd	5	Hall family papers, photographs, 1894-1906	6 items
	Fd 6 Huntington Board of Park Commissioners Min			es,
			1927 Nov. 2 [Memorial Boulevard, Arch]	1 item
	Fd	7	Layman family papers, 1912-1926	10 items
			Manuscript verse, A.L. Hughes	6 items
			Memoranda books; Guyandotte Savings & Loan	3 items
			Frederick Way typed letter signed	1 item
	Fd	11	Newspaper clipping	1 item
Вох	2	F	Photographs and Negatives	Fds 1-16
	Fd	1	Blanchard, Joe	1 item
	Fd		Bridges	2 items
	Fd		Buildings	6 items
	Fd		Buildings, domestic	18 items
	۴d	'5	Flood pictures [Huntington]	5 items
	Fd	6	"Gallipolis in 1791" [photo of engraving]	1 item
	Fd	フ		1 item
	Fd	8	Maps [photos of printed maps]	3 items
	Fd		Montages of Huntington scenes	2 items
			Newspaper: The Democratic Banner, 1875	1 item
			Newspaper: The Guyandotte Herald, 1855	1 item
			Steamboat Kentuck	2 items
			Street scenes, [Huntington]	3 items
			Unidentified female ; with negative	2 items 27 items
			Unidentified persons	6 items
	Fd	16	Copy Negatives: 1913 Flood, Thomas Studio	O TCSINA

Box 3 Victor Animatograph Company Glass Slides 67 items

These are 9x7 cm. black and white glass slides mounted in 10x8.5 cm. cardboard mounts, identified and numbered.

Item No.	<u>Description</u>
1	C. P. Huntington
17	The Bostona [steamer]
18	The Huntington Bicycle Club, 1883
19	Suspension Bridge, Guyandotte
20	First Electric Street car
25	Fire Department
26	Flood, 1884
66	Third Ave. 10th St. Looking W
67	Miss Nellie Huntington
70	Mrs. W. H. Lyons
79	13th St. from Oley School
84	First M.E. Church
125	Str Fannie Dugan
126	J. W. Verlander's Store
129	Florentine Hotel
130	Fountain Drug Store
131	Advertiser Office
137	Dr. R. E. Vickers
143	Old Mill - Symmes Creek
144	Northcott & Buffington
156	W. H. H. Holswade
159	Dr. R. E. Vickers' residence

Box 3, continued	Victor Animato	graph Glass Slides
161		Fourth Ave School
178		Res T. S. Garland
197		Fourth Ave School
199		Cabell Co. jail
202		Str Bonanza
205		Flag RaisingOley School
212		Early Street Car
216		Miller Supply Co.
224		[Unidentified Group]
225		Judge Thomas H. Harvey
229		W. H. Newcomb
234		Thomas H. Harvey
247		[3d Ave ?]
250		[Street corner]
268		Circus parade up 3d Ave.
271		[Interior of steamer?]
275		Guyandotte mill stack
284		Yard Engine
291		3d Ave East from 9th St.
292		Huntington Water Works
296		"Valentine & Newcomb"
299		"Marshall College"
302		"Proctor's new studio"
349		Peter Buffington
351		C. W. Campbell

Box 3, continued Victor	or Animatograph Glass Slides
363	1913 Flood, 3d Ave bet. 9-10 St
373	Crider's Drug Store
376	Cabell County Courthouse
382	Oley Buffington Holderby Douglas Firs Ward School
389	First Congregational [church]
395	[Barber shop interior]
404	J. K. Oney
418	Str Bostona
459	J. H. Long
490	First Streetcar 3d Ave & 10th St.
540	Miss Lue Pollard Mrs E. W. Morrow
561 .	4th Ave bet 10-11th Sts - Mrs. Layne 1880
563	C. P. Huntington statue
564	Unveiling statue
566	Grass plot C&O depot
577	· Marshall College [1870-1896]
616	3d Ave W from 11th St 1889
627	B&O depot 1894
630	W.J. Bryan speaking, Court house grounds 1900
631	Guyandotte suspension bridge 1878

Вох	4	Prints	from	Glass	Slides
BOX	-	1 1 1110			

Fds 1-22

These are 8x10 black and white glossy copy photographs.

Fd 1 #18

The Huntington Bicycle Club, 1883

Fd 1-A #20

First Electric Street Car

Fd 2 #25

Fire Department

Fd 3 #67

Miss Nellie Huntington

Fd 4 #84

First M.E. Church

Fd 5 #137

Dr. R. E. Vickers

Fd 6 #143

Old Mill - Symmes Creek (2 items)

Fd 7 #144

Northcott & Buffington

Fd 8 #159

Dr. R. E. Vickers' residence

Fd 9 #161

Fourth Ave School

Fd 10 #197

Fourth Ave School

Fd 10-A #212

Early Street Car

Fd 11 #229

W. H. Newcomb

Fd 12 #234

Thomas H. Harvey

Fd 13 #271

[Interior of steamer?]

Fd 14 #382

Oley Buffington Holderby Douglas Firs Ward School

Fd 15 #389

First Congregational [church]

Fd 16 #418

Str Bostona

Fd 17 #540

Miss Lue Pollard Mrs E. W. Morrow

Fd 18 #561

4th Ave bet 10-11th Sts - Mrs.

Layne 1880

Fd 19 #563

C.P. Huntington statue

Box 4, continued: Prints from Glass Slides

Fd 20 #546 Grass plot C&O depot

Fd 21 #627 B&O depot 1894

Fd 22 #630 W.J. Bryan speaking, Court

house grounds 1900